As Adopted by the House

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 442

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Representative Hill

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Cambridge City Band on its One Hundred Seventy-fifth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Cambridge City Band on its One Hundred Seventy-fifth Anniversary; and

WHEREAS, This is, indeed, an important occasion, and it provides an ideal time to acknowledge the exceptional achievements of the Cambridge City Band. Indeed, the ensemble has worked diligently to cultivate and share their talents and abilities, and their impressive contributions readily explain why the group is so widely held in high esteem; and

WHEREAS, The superb reputation that the Cambridge City Band11has gained is a credit not only to the excellent leadership12provided by its director, B.K. Jones, but also to the many13dedicated musicians who have given steadfastly of their time and14enthusiasm in the interest of promoting the joys of music. Their15work has distinguished the group as a valuable community treasure,16and we applaud them on their tremendous efforts; and17

WHEREAS, The arts are an integral component of our culture 18 and heritage, helping people communicate across national, 19 cultural, and social barriers, as well as uniting artists, 20 performers, and observers alike in a meaningful shared experience. 21 The members of the Cambridge City Band have worked diligently to 22 ensure that the richness and beauty of music are enjoyed by 23 countless individuals of all ages and backgrounds, and we are 24 certain that the band will continue its tradition of excellence 25 long into the future; therefore be it 26

H. R. No. 442 As Adopted by the House

Cambridge City Band.

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of27Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting28this Resolution, commend the Cambridge City Band on its One29Hundred Seventy-fifth Anniversary and extend best wishes for30ongoing prosperity; and be it further31RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives32transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the33

s Adopted by the House

Page 2

34